On the basis of the foregoing, we invite you to resolve on the remuneration of the Board of Directors. 

We remind you that, for the previous Board of Directors in office, the Shareholders' Meeting had 

decided an annual total remuneration of EUR 625,000 (six hundred and twenty-five thousand) 

allocating an amount of EUR 30,000 as annual basic remuneration to each of the nine members of the 

Board of Directors, and an additional fee of EUR 

120,000 (one hundred and twenty thousand) to the Chairperson of the Board of Directors and EUR 

235,000 to the Managing Director. 

With the exception of the Chairperson and the Managing Director, in addition to said remuneration, an 

annual remuneration was awarded for the participation in the Committees created within the Board of 

Directors, independently from the number of meetings by these held, in addition to the refund of the 

expense incurred, as follows: 

- Internal Control, Risk Management and Related Parties Committee: €15,000 (fifteen thousand);

- Appointments Committee: EUR 5,000 (five thousand);

- Remuneration Committee: EUR 5,000 (five thousand);

- Ethics Committee: EUR 5,000 (five thousand);

- Supervisory Body: EUR 15,000 (fifteen thousand);

An attendance fee, for personal attendance of Board of Director meetings alone had also been 

granted to the members of the Board of Directors and more specifically an amount of EUR 1,500 (one 

thousand five hundred) to the Chairperson, EUR 500 (five hundred) to each Director of the Board, in 

addition to the reimbursement of any duly documented expenses incurred. 

The above fees are intended as net of applicable taxes and social security contributions. 

The members of the Board of Directors also benefit from the insurance policy for the civil liability of